Such determination shall be provided to the Grantee by the CRA in writing. 

{00186356.1 655-0600180}  

ARTICLE 5. MAXIMUM GRANT AMOUNT 

5.01 In no event shall the reimbursements made to Grantee pursuant to this Agreement 

exceed the maximum total grant of Twenty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Eleven and 12/100 

Dollars ($27,711.12). 

ARTICLE 6. PERFORMANCE 

6.01 The parties expressly agree that time is of the essence with regard to performance 

as set forth in this Agreement and failure by Grantee to complete performance within a reasonable 

time as determined by the CRA, shall, at the option of the CRA without liability, in addition to any